
Bid Details

Bid End Date/Time 24-11-2022 15:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time 24-11-2022 15:30:00

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date) 180 (Days)

Ministry/State Name Ministry Of Power

Department Name Power Grid Corporation Of India Limited

Organisation Name Power Grid Corporation Of India Limited

Office Name Corporate Office Gurgaon

Total Quantity 2

Item Category Ferrule Printer (Q3)

MSE Exemption for Years of Experience and
Turnover No

Startup Exemption for Years of Experience
and Turnover No

Document required from seller

Certificate (Requested in ATC),OEM Authorization
Certificate,Compliance of BoQ specification and supporting
document
*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience /
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his
eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by
the buyer

Bid to RA enabled No

Time allowed for Technical Clarifications
during technical evaluation 2 Days

Estimated Bid Value 106000

Evaluation Method Total value wise evaluation

 

Bid Number: GEM/2022/B/2668238
Dated: 09-11-2022

Bid Document

EMD Detail

Required No

ePBG Detail

Required No

Splitting

Bid splitting not applied.

1 / 5



MSE Purchase Preference

MSE Purchase Preference No

Details of the Competent Authority for MSE

Name of Competent Authority NA

Designation of Competent Authority NA

Office / Department / Division of Competent
Authority

CA Approval Number

Competent Authority Approval Date 08-11-2022

Brief Description of the Approval Granted by
Competent Authority

Required quantity being 02 (two) Nos is not divisible by 4
(four).

Competent Authority Approval for not opting Micro and Small Enterprises Preference : View Document

MII Purchase Preference

MII Purchase Preference No

1. Estimated Bid Value indicated above is being declared solely for the purpose of guidance on EMD amount and
for determining the Eligibility Criteria related to Turn Over, Past Performance and Project / Past Experience etc.
This has no relevance or bearing on the price to be quoted by the bidders and is also not going to have any
impact on bid participation. Also this is not going to be used as a criteria in determining reasonableness of
quoted prices which would be determined by the buyer based on its own assessment of reasonableness and
based on competitive prices received in Bid / RA process. 

Ferrule Printer ( 2 pieces )

Brand Type Registered Brand

Technical Specifications

* As per GeM Category Specification

Specification Specification Name Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

Product Information Operating Environment 35.0

Cutter Type Automatic Full, Half Cutter

Supported Tube Type PVC

Print Type Tube, Labels

Image Support JPG, BMP, TIF, PNG, GIF, DIB, WMF, EMF, ICO ( PTE )

Labelling Functions Tube Printing up to 6.5mm

Label Length 800.0

Input Power 220 AC

2 / 5

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/downloadMseMiiDoc/3929422/1666358107.pdf
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/showCatalogue/g3LhhqNdtk7-jsWSKL1UvV9Wv9n1wDDY8gvQeOBYm60


Print Speed (mm/sec) 40

No. Of Lines Printable 2 lines

Compatile Tube Diameter 2.5-6.5 mm

Database Connection accdb, msde/SQL, csv, txt, mdb, xls, xlsx, xlsm

Tape Type Speciality

Print Resolution (dpi) 300

Max Print Height 6.0

Tape Width 12.0

Dimension Length 250.0, 295.0

Width 300.0, 293.0

Weight 2.5, 3.0

Height 85.0, 94.0

Generic Carton Contents 100m Black Ink Ribbon (TR-100BK), AC Adapter

Warranty Warranty Period 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 Or higher

Certification Manufacturer Certifications NA

Product Certifications BIS

Specification Specification Name Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

Additional Specification Parameters - Ferrule Printer ( 2 pieces ) 
Specification Parameter

Name Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

Display LCD Dot Matrix (64 x 160 Pixels) with Backlight

Built-in Memory Up to 5000 characters (maximum 50 files)

External / PC Interface USB 2.0 along with PC Connection kit

Print Media: Heat Shrink Tube 3.0 - 6.4 mm

Label Tap - Tape cassettes
(white, yellow) Width - 6mm, 9mm, 12mm

* Bidders offering must also comply with the additional specification parameters mentioned above. 

Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

S.No. Consignee/Reporti
ng Officer Address Quantity Delivery Days

3 / 5



1 MRIGENDRA NATH
DUTTA

757105,Power Grid Corporation
of India
Limited,400/220/132KV,Baripad
a Sub Station.PO:-Kuchei,Dist:-
Mayurbhanj, Odisha-757105

1 30

2 Banothu Ravi Kumar
758014,Power Grid Corporation
of India Ltd., 400/220KV
SubStation, AT/PO- Naranpur,
Distt-Keonjhar, ODISHA-758014

1 30

S.No. Consignee/Reporti
ng Officer Address Quantity Delivery Days

Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions
1. Generic

Bidder shall submit the following documents along with their bid for Vendor Code Creation:

 a. Copy of PAN Card.

 b. Copy of GSTIN.

 c. Copy of Cancelled Cheque.

 d. Copy of EFT Mandate duly certified by Bank.

2. Generic

Data Sheet of the product(s) offered in the bid, are to be uploaded along with the bid documents. Buyers
can match and verify the Data Sheet with the product specifications offered. In case of any unexplained
mismatch of technical parameters, the bid is liable for rejection.

3. Generic

Supplier shall ensure that the Invoice is raised in the name of Consignee with GSTIN of Consignee only.

4. Generic

Upload Manufacturer authorization: Wherever Authorised Distributors are submitting the bid,
Manufacturers Authorisation Form (MAF)/Certificate with OEM details such as name, designation, address,
e-mail Id and Phone No. required to be furnished along with the bid.

5. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer Added text based ATC clauses

Supply of Ferrule Printer Machine for POWERGRID, Baripada
and Keonjhar Sub-stations (Under AM Budget BE 2022-23).
[Spc. No. ODP/BB/C&M-2981/I-2311/22-23].  
.

6. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer uploaded ATC document Click here to view the file .

4 / 5

https://fulfilment.gem.gov.in/contract/slafds?fileDownloadPath=SLA_UPLOAD_PATH/2022/Oct/GEM_2022_B_2668238/CLM0010/Bid_ATC_6e0d4fee-c62b-444e-800f1666422087489_buyerbhubaneswar4.doc


Disclaimer
The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer Organization. Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses on the
bidding process, its outcome, and consequences thereof including any eccentricity/restriction arising in the
bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specifications and/or terms and
conditions governing the bid. Any clause incorporated by the Buyer such as demanding Tender Sample,
incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to make in India Policy, mandating any Brand
names or Foreign Certification, changing the default time period for Acceptance of material or payment timeline
governed by OM of Department of Expenditure shall be null and void and would not be considered part of bid.
Further any reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents/clauses
shall also be null and void. If any seller has any objection/grievance against these additional clauses or
otherwise on any aspect of this bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the
Representation window provided in the bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4
days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer is duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be
allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to such representations. Also, GeM does not permit collection of Tender
fee / Auction fee in case of Bids / Forward Auction as the case may be. Any stipulation by the Buyer seeking
payment of Tender Fee / Auction fee through ATC clauses would be treated as null and void.

This Bid is also governed by the General Terms and Conditions

In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder from a country which
shares a land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority. While participating in bid, Bidder has to
undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for immediate termination of the contract and further legal action
in accordance with the laws.

---Thank You---

5 / 5

https://admin.gem.gov.in/apis/v1/gtc/pdfByDate/?date=20221109

	Bid Document
	EMD Detail
	ePBG Detail
	Splitting
	MSE Purchase Preference
	Details of the Competent Authority for MSE
	MII Purchase Preference

	Ferrule Printer ( 2 pieces )
	Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions
	Disclaimer
	---Thank You---


